
Name Position School Effective

Anheluk, Jerrica Family and Consumer Science DHS 2016-2017

Ausland, Alexandra Grade 3 Heart River 2016-2017

Conrad, Trevor Grade 5 Heart River 2016-2017

Frank, Toni Grade 1 Roosevelt 2016-2017

Horton, Kelly English Language Learner District Wide 2016-2017

O'Brien, Daniel Mathematics Hagen Junior High 2016-2017

Tenerovich, Natasha English Language Learner District Wide 2016-2017

Urlacher, Chantal Grade 3 Jefferson 2016-2017

Yon, Danielle Grade 2 Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Bishop, Tonya ID Instructor Heart River 2016-2017

Cunningham, Emily Kindergarten Prairie Rose 2016-2017

King, Catherine Speech Language Pathologist DW 2016-2017

Lanfersieck, Kay Special Education Early Childhood Center 2016-2017

Stara, Rachel Grade 1 Jefferson 2016-2017

Walker, Nicole Grade 5 Heart River 2016-2017

Dvorak, Shayna Grade 2 Jefferson 2016-2017

Ondrovich, Christa Kindergarten Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Buerkle, Darcy Special Education/LD Instructor Heart River 2016-2017

Dekker, Kristina Grade 2 Heart River 2016-2017

Glasser, Daniel Physical Education Berg 2016-2017

Hondl, McKyla Special Education/ID Instructor Jefferson 2016-2017

Kuhn, Tristae Grade 2 Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Simonds, Rebecca Grade 4 Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Watson, Kyle Physical Education Jefferson 2016-2017

Calapen, Jemma Speech Language Pathologist Jefferson 2016-2017

Quilaton, Elmer Speech Language Pathologist Berg/Hagen 2016-2017

Streeter, Sara Elementary Principal Jefferson 2016-2017

Name Position School Effective

Eslinger, Dinah Grade 4 to Grade 3 Jefferson Elementary 2016-2017

Hughes, Amy Grade 3 to Grade 5 Heart River to Jefferson 2016-2017

Newton, Tia Grade 5 to Grade 4 Heart River to Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Newton, Tia Grade 4 to Grade 5 Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Certified New Hires for 2016-2017

Certified Transfers/Reassignments for 2016-2017
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Name Position School New, Transfer or Reassignment Effective

Barman, Heidi Speech Language Pathologist District Wide NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Mousseau, James English Language Learner Instructor District Wide Tenerovich, Natasha 2016-2017

Miller, Susan Mathematics Hagen Junior High O'Brien, Daniel 2016-2017

Barton, Silva Grade 5 Heart River Conrad, Trevor 2016-2017

Bonicelli, Barbara Technology Integration Instructor Hagen Junior High TO BE DETERMINED 2016-2017

Bruhschwein, Mary Family and Consumer Science Dickinson High School Anheluk, Jerrica 2016-2017

Talkington, Nicole Special Education Instructor Early Childhood Center Lanfersieck, Kay 2016-2017

Adams, Amber Grade 1 Jefferson Stara, Rachel 2016-2017

Hughes, Amy** Grade 3 Heart River Ausland, Alexandra** 2016-2017

Jaeger, Michele Special Education Instructor Heart River Bishop, Tonya 2016-2017

Mitchell, Kelsey Grade 3 Jefferson Eslinger, Dinah** 2016-2017

Ausland, Alexandra** Grade 1 Roosevelt Frank, Toni 2016-2017

Newton, Tia ** Grade 5 Heart River Walker, Nicole 2016-2017

Evers, Kelcey Kindergarten Prairie Rose NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Foster, Jordan Special Education Strategist Jefferson Hondl, McKyla 2016-2017

Sajdak, Amanda Grade 2 Jefferson Dvorak, Shayna 2016-2017

Wolf, Mallory Grade 6 Berg NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Vanyo, Kelsey Kindergarten Prairie Rose Ondrovich, Christa 2016-2017

Callahan, Michelle Speech Language Pathologist District Wide King, Catherine 2016-2017

Christensen, Anne-Marie Grade 2 Heart River Dekker, Kristina 2016-2017

Havelka, Savannah Grade 1 Lincoln NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Haynes, Benjamin Grade 5 Prairie Rose Newton, Tia** 2016-2017

Jundt, Carlean Physical Education Jefferson Watson, Kyle 2016-2017

Olson, Daniel Physical Education Berg Glasser, Daniel 2016-2017

Price, Dana Speech Language Pathologist Jefferson Calapen, Jemma 2016-2017

Showalter, Sheri Grade 2 Prairie Rose Kuhn, Tristae 2016-2017

Pitkin, Rebecca Elementary Principal Jefferson Streeter, Sara 2016-2017

Name Position School New Employee Effective
** Transfer w/in District

Perzinski, Sandra ID Paraprofessional Dickinson High School Ermisch, Ashley 2016-2017

Bishop, Tonya ID Paraprofessional Heart River 2016-2017

Novotny, Richard Head Custodian Jefferson Whitehead, Jeffrey** 2016-2017

Ermisch, Ashley Resource/ED Paraprofessional Jefferson NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Kuhn, Tristae Resource Paraprofessional Lincoln NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Certified Resignations 2016-2017 (and transfers/reassignments within the District**)

Classified Resignations/Terminations/Transfers/Hires for 2016-2017
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L'Esperance, Kyla General Paraprofessional Heart River NO VACANCY 2016-2017

Aryal, Kalpana Kitchen Helper Berg Erickson, Renee 2016-2017

Vikan, Marion Kitchen Helper Roosevelt 2016-2017

Whitehead, Jeffrey** General Custodian (part time) DHS Meduna, Charles 2016-2017

Bowland, Judith ID Paraprofessional Heart River 2015-2016

New Position Hearing Impaired Paraprofessional Prairie Rose Bergman, Kellie 2016-2017

Anton, Jim Head Custodian Lincoln Kubischta, William** 2015-2016

Gerving, Mary Chris Hagen Junior High NO VACANCY 2015-2016

Kubischta, William** General Custodian Hagen Junior High/DW Dickey, David 2015-2016

Osterman, Rebecca Academic Learning Center Paraprofessional DHS L'Esperance, Kyla 2016-2017

Chorne, Judith Head Cook Berg Marsh, Lacey** 2016-2017

Dschaak, Gabrial Playground Supervisor Berg 2015-2016

Polly, Dustin General Custodian Hagen Junior High Suwyn, Barbara 2015-2016

Kulu, Polydor General Custodian Heart River Ridl, Allen** 2016-2017

Ridl, Allen** General Custodian (split) Heart River/Prairie Rose Barnett, Keith 2016-2017

Blain, Kimberly Administrative Assistant - Enrollment/Busing/Food Service Central Administration Office Walz, Susan** 2016-2017

Marsh, Lacey** Kitchen Helper Prairie Rose Chorne, Judith 2016-2017

Marsh, Lacey** Playground Supervisor Prairie Rose 2016-2017

Walz, Susan** Administrative Assistant - Curriculum/Media Center Central Administration Office Sanchez, Edna 2016-2017

Wanner, Charlotte Assistant Cook Heart River Radtke, Carla 2016-2017

Loll, Marissa ID Paraprofessional Heart River 2016-2017
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